INTHE STATE COURT OF RICHMOND COUNTS? ‘
STATE OF GEORGIA

OFFENSE

PASSING SCHOOIL BUS WHILE LOADING OR
UNLOADING (Civil Penaity)

Revised 12/10/2013

CODE AMOUNT

40-6-163 i Offense $ 414.50
2 Offense  $1003.75
39 Offense $1320.00

PEDESTRIAN OBEYING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE 40-6-90 3 59.60
PEDESTRIAN CROSSING ROADWAY OTHER THAN
CROSSWALK 40-6-92 $ 59.60
PERMITTING UNLICENSED PERSON 40-5-122 $ 278.00
TO DRIVE
PERMITTING UNAUTHORIZED MINOR 40-5-123 § 278.00
TO DRIVE
VIOLATION OF CONDITIONS OF INSTRUCTION 40-5-24 3 141.50
PERMIT OR CLASS “D” PROVISIONAL LICENSE

TRAFFIC OFFENSES
MOVING VIOLATIONS:
OFFENSE CODE AMOUNT
CENTRAL TURNING LANE VIOLATIONS 40-6-126 5 141.50
CROSSING MEDIAN ON DIVIDED HIGHWAY 40-6-50 § 17533
DRIVER TO EXERCISE DUE CARE 40-6-241 5 209.75
DRIVING ON CLOSED HIGHWAY 40-6-26 $ 209.75
DRIVING ON WRONG SIDE OF ROAD 40-6-40 & 40-6-44 $ 20975
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH OFFICER 40-6-2 § 20975
DIRECTING TRAFFIC
FAILURE TO OBEY SIGNAL INDICATING 40-6-140 $ 278.00
APPROACH OF TRAIN
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OFFENSE

FAILURE TO OBSERVE STOP SIGN AT
RAILROAD CROSSING

FAILURE TO SECURE LOAD
FAILURE/REFUSING TO SIGN CITATION
FAILURE TO STOP AT RAILROAD CROSSING

FAILURE TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY:
AT INTERSECTION
WHILE TURNING LEFT
FROM DRIVEWAY
TO EMERGENCY VEHICLE
TO CONSTRUCTION OR MAINTENANCE

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
FUNERAL PROCESSIONS
HANDICAPPED PARKING VIOLATION

IMPEDING FREE FLOW OF TRAFFIC

IMPROPER BACKING

IMPROPER LANE USAGE OR CHANGE/FAILURE
TO MAINTAIN LANE

IMPROPER PASSING
IMPROPER PARKING

IMPROPER USE OF SIGNALS WHILE TURNING/
IMPROPER TURNING BY NOT BEING IN POSITION

IMPROPER U-TURN

LAYING DRAG

OBEDIENCE TO NO-TURN SIGNS (RIGHT, LEFT,
U-TURN), IMPROPER RIGHT TURN, IMPROPER
LEFT TURN

OBSTRUCTION OF AN INTERSECTION
PARKING, STANDING OR DRIVING VEHICLE IN
PRIVATE PARKING AREA AFTER REQUEST NOT
TO DO SO (“CRUISING™)

PASSING ON HILL, CURVE, OR WiTHIN 100 FEET
OF INTERSECTION OR RAILROAD CROSSING

PASSING ON SHOULDER OF ROAD

Revised 12/10/2013

CODE

40-6-141

40-6-254
40-13-2.1
40-6-142

40-6-70
403-6-71
40-6-73
40-6-74
40-6-75
40-6-49
43-6-76
40-6-226

40-6-184

- 40-6-240

40-6-48

40-6-42
40-6-203

40-6-123

40-6-121
40-6-251

40-6-120

40-6-205

40-6-252

40-6-45

40-6-43

AMOUNT

$

$

o5

278.00

414,50

141.50
141.50

17513
17513
175.13
175,13
175.13

141.50

278.00

209.75

10738

107.38

107.38

141.50
10738

107.38

141.50

209.75

209.75

209.75

73.25

209.75

175.63
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QFFENSE CODE AMOUNT

PASSING ON SOLID YELLOW LINE/NO PASSING 40-6-46 $ 17563
ZONE
PASSING STATIONARY AUTHORIZED EMERGENCY 40-6-16 $ 346.25

VEHICLE, STATIONARY TOWING OR RECOVERY
VEHICLE OR STATIONARY HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE
VEBICLE (MOVE OVER LAW)

PEDESTRIANS RIGHT OF WAY IN CROSSWALK 40-6-9] $ 141.50
RAN RED LIGHT 40-6-20 $ 20975
RAN STOP SIGN/YIELD SIGN 40-6-72 $ 209.75
SPEEDING 40-6-181 (FINEE TABLE BELOW)

EXCEEDING SPEED LIMIT BY:

(Base) 1% (Base) 2™ ase) 3" (Base) 4"
6 TO 10 MPH (20§ 3230 (300§ 47.50 (40§ 60.60 (50 § 73.25
11 TO 14 MPH (50§ 7325 (60) % 8590 (70) _§ 98.53 (80) $114.20
15TO 18 MPH : (75) _§$107.38 {100y §141.50 {125) $175.63 {150y $209.75
19 7O 23 MPH (100} $141.50 (125 §$175.63 {150y $209.75 (200}  §278.00
24 TO 26 MPH {150) $209.78 (2003 $278.00 (230) $318.95 {250y §346.25
27 TO 30 MPH © (2000 $278.00 {230y $318.985 (250)  _$346.25 (350 $482.75

**NOTE: Court abpearance is required for speeding 31 mph or more over posted speed limit OR 5" offense
or more within a 5 year period; and a bond of $700 shall be posted.

SPEEDING IN A HIGHWAY WORK ZONE 40-6-188 (FINE TABLE BELOW)
(NO WORKERS PRESENT)

EXCEEDING SPEED LIMIT BY:

(Base) 1T, (Base) 2™ (Base) 37 (Base) 47"
6 TO 10 MPH (500§ 73.25 (100)  $141.50 (125) $175.63 (150 $209.75
11 TO 14 MPH {100y $141.50 {125y  §175.63 (150%  §%209.75 (200) $278.00
15 TO 18 MPH {125y $175.63 (150) $209.75 (200) _$278.00 (225) $312.13
1910 23 MPH (150 $205.75 {200y $278.00 {230) $318.95 (2500 $346.25
24 TO 26 MPH 200y $278.00 (230) $318.95 (250) $346.25 (300) 34i4.50
27 TO 30 MPH (230 $318.95 (250) $346.25 (300) $414.50 {350} $482.75

**Note: Court appearance is required for speeding 31 mph or more over the posted speed limit in
a highway work zone (no workers present) and a bond of $760.00 shall be posted.
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OFFENSE CODE AMOUNT
SPEEDING IN A HIGHWAY WORK ZONE 40-6-188 (FINE TABLE BELOW)
(WORKERS PRESENT)
EXCEEDING SPEED LIMIT BY:

(Base) J_f_'_ (Base) 2™ (Base) f_l_’_ (Base) 4'"
6 TO 10 MPH (100)  $141.50  (125) S$175.63 (150)  $209.75 (200} $278.00
11 TO 14 MPH (150)_$209.75 (200} $278.00 (230} $318.95 (250)  $346.25
15T0 18 MPH (200)  $278.00 (230) $3i8.95 (250)  $346.25 {(300)  $414.50
19 TO 23 MPH (230)  $318.95 _ (250) $346.5 (300)__$414.50 (350) $482.75
24 TO 26 MPH (300) $4:4.50 {3500 $482.73 400y  $551.00 (4207 §591.95
27 TO 30 MPH (350) $482.75  (400) $551.00 (430) $591.95 (450)  $619.25

**Note: Court appearance is required for speeding 3/ mpl or more over the posted speed limit in
a highway work zone (workers present) and a bond of $1,400.00 shall be posted.

TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS

VIOLATION OF OPEN CONTAINER LAW

VIOLATION OF OPERATION OF SOUND MAKING

DEVICE (LOUD MUSIC)

EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS:
OFFENSE

AFFIXING OF MATERIALS WHICH REDUCE LIGHT

TRANSMISSION (TINT VIOLATION)

DRIVING UNSAFE OR IMPROPERLY EQUIPPED

VEHICLE

EXCESSIVE NOISE/SMOKE
FAILURE TO DIM HEADLIGHTS
NO BRAKES

NO SAFETY HELMET:
MOTORCYCLE
MOPED

TIRE REQUIREMENTS

HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED AT SPECIFIC TIMES

Revised 12/10/2013

A0-6-180
40-6-253

40-6-14

CODE

40-8-73.1

40-8-7

40-8-71
40-8-31
40-8-50
40-6-315
40-6-352
40-8-74

40-8-20

3 141.50
$ 20975
$ 107.38

AMOUNT

$ 107.38
$ 107.38

107.38

L= s

59.60

<5

107.38

§ 7325
§ 7325
$

» 107.38

59.60

&7
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SURCHARGES PROHIBITED
OFFENSE

FAILURE TO SECURE SAFETY BELT ON MINOR
(MINOR PASSENGER & TO 15 YEARS OF AGE)

NO CHILD SAFETY RESTRAINT

(CHILD UNDER 8 YEARS OF AGE)
FIRST OFFENSE
SECOND OFFENSE

VIOLATION OF SEAT BELT LAW
{INCLUDES PASSENGER 16 YEARS OF AGE OR QLDER)

USING WIRELESS DEVICE WHILE DRIVING
UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE
18 YEARS AND OLDER

CODE

40-8-76.1(e)(3)

40-8-76(b)(1)

40-8-76.1(b)

40-6-241.1
40-6-241.2

AMOUNT

$

$

25.00%#

50.00%=*

$ 100.00%*

$

$

15.00%*

150.060%*

3 150.00%*

*AMOUNT REFLECTS BOND ONLY. SURCHARGE PROHIBITED PER O.C.G.A. 40-8-76, 40-8-76.1 40-6-241.1 & 40-6-241.2

LICENSE/TAG VIOLATIONS:
OFFENSE

EXPIRED DRIVER’S LICENSE
*EXPIRED LESS THAN 90 DAYS -~ NOW RENEWED

FAILURE TO CHANGE ADDRESS ON DRIVER'S
LICENSE

FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE PLATE

FAILURE TO REGISTER VEHICLE WITHIN 30 DAYS
ILLEGAL USE OF LICENSE PLATE (Min. fine required by law)
NO COUNTY DECAL

NO CURRENT DECAL ON VEHICLE

(DECAL PURCHASED PRIOR TO CITATION, BUT

NOT ON VEHICLE)

NO LICENSE ON PERSON

NO STATE TAG OR EXPIRED STATE TAG

OBSTRUCTING OR IMPROPER COVERING OF
LICENSE PLLATE

WRONG CLASS OF LICENSE

Revised 12/10/2013

40-5-33
40-2-41
40-2-20
40-2-5
4{-2.8(c})

40-2-8.1

40-2-41

40-5-23

$

$

59.60

59.60

$ 107.38

§ 10738

$ 687.50

$

$

$
$

3

3230

32.30

18.65

107.38

107.38

$ 209.75

Page 5 of 8



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION VIOLATIONS (D.O.T)

OFFENSE
INSECURE LOAD

NO IRP AUTHORITY

CODE
32-6-21

40-2-88

*RECIPROCAL AGREEMENTS FOR REGISTRATION
OF COMMERCIAL VEHICLES ON APPORTIONMENT

BASIS (Note: 15-21-79 surcharge required)

OVER HEIGHT OF VEHICLE & LOAD
LESS THAN 6”
6” OR MORE

OVER LENGTH OF VEHICLE & LOAD
LLESS THAN 67
6”7 OR MORE

OVER WIDTH OF VEHICLE & LLOAD
LESS THAN 67
6” OR MORE

TRUCKS USING MULTILANE HIGHWAYS
(Note: 15-21-79 surcharge required)

32-6-22

32-6-24

32-6-23

40-6-52

VIOLATIONS UNDER D.O.T. RULES

PENALTY PROVISION O.C.G.A. 32-1-10

OFFENSE
IMPROPER BRAKES/MOBILE HOME

IMPROPER ESCORT
*REQUIRED TO HAVE REVOLVING
AMBER LIGHT LOCATED ON TOP OF
VEHICLE & TWO-WAY RADIO.

IMPROPER ESCORT
*NO “OVERSIZE LOAD” SIGNS. REQUIRED
ON REAR OF ESCORT VEHICLE ON
INTERSTATE FOR OVER LENGTH & OVER
WIDTH MOVEMENTS.

NO “14 FEET WIDE” SIGNS/MOBILE HOMES
OVER 12 FEET WIDE

NO REVOLVING AMBER LIGHT

*REAR ESCORTS, HEAVY EQUIPMENT OVER 75

FEET LONG.

Revised 12/10/2013

CODE
CHAP. 672-2-04(3)(g)&(f)

CHAP. 672-2-06(1)

CHAP. 672-2-06(2)

CHAP. 672-2-04(3)(m)

$ 278.00

$ 107.38

$ 106.25
$ 241.25

§ 106.25
$ 241.25

$ 106.25
$ 24125

$ 107.38

AMOUNT
$ 20750

$ 207.50

§ 207.50

3§ 207.50

207.50

5
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OFFENSE CODE

NO REAR ESCORT ON HEAVY EQUIPMENT CHAP. 672-2-06
OVER 12 FEET WIDE

NO REVOLVING REAR LIGHTS CHAP. 672-2-06(3)(c)(4)(i)
*BOTH REAR CORNERS OF LOAD OR IN
LIEU THEREOF, NO REAR ESCORT VEHICLE.
MOBILE HOMES 12 FEET WIDE OR LESS,
LONGER THAN 75 FEET.

NO REAR ESCORT VEHICLE CHAP. 672-2-06(3)(c)(4)(ii)
*NO LIGHTS ON BOTH REAR CORNERS.
MOBILE HOMES OVER 12 FEET WIDE.

OVER WIDTH SIGNS CHAP. 672-2-07
*REQUIRED ON FRONT & REAR OF LOAD
OVER 8 FEET IN WIDTH.

POLES, LOGS & OTHER LOADS EXEMPT CHAP. 672-2-06(3)(c)(5)
FROM GENERAL LENGTH LIMITATIONS.
*LONGER THAN 75 FEET; OVERALL LENGTH
MUST HAVE REAR ESCORT OR REVOLVING
AMBER LIGHT ON REAR OF LOAD. SIGNS NOT
REQUIRED.

TOWING VEHICLE FOR MOBILE HOME UNDER
REQUIRED {5 FEET. *MOBILE HOME IN EXCESS
OF 12 FEET.

TRAVELING IN RAIN OR WHEN CHAP. 672-2-04(3)(h)
GROUND WIND EXCEEDS 25 MPH

12 FEET WIDE MOBILE HOME WITH 1 FOOT CHAP. 672-2-06(3)c)(4)iii)
OVERHANG TOWARD CENTER LINE. *SAME
AS 14 FOOT SIDE MOBILE HOME. REQUIRES
SIGNS, LIGHTS & REAR ESCORT.

TRAVELING BEFORE OR AFTER HOURS CHAP. 672-2-03(b)
#30 MINUTES AFTER SUNRISE TO 30 MINUTES
BEFORE SUNSET -~ AUTHORIZED TRAVEL TIME:
ALSO, TRAVELING DURING FOGGY WEATHER OR
DURING SNOW OR ICY CONDITIONS; ALSO,
TRAVELING ON THE FOLLOWING LEGAL
HOLIDAYS: NEW YEAR’S DAY, MEMORIAL DAY, JULY 4™,
LABOR DAY, THANKSGIVING DAY, CHRISTMAS DAY.

Revised 12/10/2013

AMOUNT

§ 207.50

$ 207.50

$ 207.50

$ 20750

$ 207.50

$ 106.75

$ 106.75

$ 140.00

$ 207.50
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RULE'S ANID REGULATIONS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

(Motor Carrier Compliance Division)

OFFENSE AMOUNT
DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT/LARGE TRUCKS § 241.25
ONLY

LOG BOOK VIOLATION OR RECORD OF $ 20750

DUTY STATUS VIOLATION

OPERATING/DRIVING AFTER BEING $ 511.25
DECLARED OUT-OF-SERVICE

NO AUTHORITY INTERSTATE

FIRST OFFENSE § 207.50
SECOND OFFENSE 51128
THIRD OFFENSE $ 930.060
FOURTH OFFENSE $1180.00
NO AUTHORITY INTRASTATE
FIRST OFFENSTZ § 20750
SECOND OFFENSE $511.25
THIRD OFFENSE $ 930.00

FOURTH OFFENSE $1180.00

W
SO ORDERED, this [© "day of &&__j&, 2013.
&mm;

RICHARD A. SLABY, CHIEF JUDGE Q\
A

STATE COURT, RICHMOND COUNTY, ¢

INDEX attached {Pages I through 3)

Revised 12/10/2013
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CODE
SECTION

PAGE
NUMBER

D.O.T. Codes

(@2

32-6-22

ol

32-6-21

=

32-6-23

32-6-24

e a e

40-2-5

40-2-8

40-2-8(c)

th |\t ith

40-2-8.1

un

40-2-20

Lh

40-2-41

Failure to display tag

L

40-2-41

Obstructing of tag

Lh

40-2-88

40-5-23

40-5-24

40-5-29

40-5-32

40-5-33

40-5-122

40-5-123

40-6-2

40-6-14

40-6-16

40-6-20

40-6-206

40-6-40

40-6-42

40-6-43

40-6-44

40-6-45

40-6-46

40-6-48

40-6-49

40-6-50

40-6-52

40-6-70

40-6-71

40-6-72

40-6-73

40-6-74

40-6-75

40-6-76

40-6-90

40-6-91
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40-6-92

40-6-120

40-6-121

40-6-123

[NSNE SRR Yo

CODE
SECTION

PAGE
NUMBER

40-6-126

40-6-140

40-6-141

40-6-142

40-6-163

40-6-180

40-6-181

Speeding

40-6-184

40-6-188

Speedingfno workers present)

40-6-188

Speeding( workers preseni)

40-6-203

40-6-205

40-6-226

40-6-240

40-6-241

40-6-241.1

Texting, etc. under 18

40-6-241.2

Texting, efc. over 18

N (IR NN R O R SR ) 2a [FRRE 3 L | o e LD D | et |

40-6-251

40-6-252

40-6-253

40-6-254

40-6-315

40-6-352

40-8-7

40-8-20

40-8-31

40-8-50

40-8-71

40-8-73.1

40-8-74

40-8-76.1(b)

No seatbelt

0| oo | | b b | o e | o B DD

40-8-76(b)(1)

No seatbelt (age 8-15)

un

40-8-76.1()(3)

Child Restraint

40-13-2.1
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D.O.T. Chapter 6-8
Codes
CODE PAGE
SECTION NUMBER
CHAP. 672-2-04 6
BX)&()
CHAP, 672-2-06(1) 6
CHAP. 672-2-06(2) 6
CHAP. 672-2-04 0
(3)(m) ]
CHAP. 672-2-06 7
CHAP.672-2-06 7
(3)(e)4)(@)
CHAP. 672-2-06 7
(3)(c)(4) (i)
CHAP.672-2-06 7
(3)(e)(3)
CHAP. 672-2-07 7
CHAP. 672-2-04 7
(3)(h)
CHAP. 672-2-06 7
(3)(e)(d)(iti)
CHAP. 672-2-03(h) 7

NO CODE SECTION PAGE
NUMBER
Defective Equipment/Large Trucks Only 8
L.og Book Violation or Record of Duty Status 8
Violation
No Authority Interstate 8
8

No Authority Intrastate

Operating/Driving after being declared out of service
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